TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MidCap Business Credit LLC		10/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elmet Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	1560 Lisbon Street	
City:	Lewiston	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04240	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0411219	
Registration Number:	4933211	ELMET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6172263801 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.226.3800 Email: tm@preti.com

Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP **Correspondent Name:**

60 State Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ELMET Release (CMR 83799)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ricardo Ochoa
SIGNATURE:	/Ricardo Ochoa/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=RELEASE#page1.tif source=RELEASE#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006471 FRAME: 0718

900470217

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of October 15., 2018 is by MidCap Business Credit LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Secured Party"), as secured party against the interests of Elmet Technologies LLC, a Maine limited liability company ("Assignor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 16, 2017 recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2017 at Reel: 006090/Frame: 0968 ("Security Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all liens and security interests it may have in the trademark properties of Assignor listed and described in the Security Agreement and set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

MidCap Business Credit LLC 15 October 2018 County of Hartford On Octuber 16, 2018 before me, Alma R. Selvas personally appeared Stephen P. Lenihan duly authorized agent of the above releasor/lender, and known to me by (sufficient ID/personal knowledge) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument, the person or entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESSS my hand and official seal. Name: Commission expires:

13447391.6

Alma R. Sebas lolary Public-Connecticul My Commission Expires August 31, 2019

SCHEDULE A

TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT BETWEEN MIDCAP BUSINESS CREDIT LLC AND ELMET TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Tra	ıdemark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ELMET		0411219	January 9, 1945
ELMET		4,933,211	April 5, 2016
ELMET Protection)	(Customs/Border	TMK 14-01252	December 15, 2014

13447391.6

TRADEMARK REEL: 006471 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 10/16/2018